

O-1595	i			
<b>(</b> 01)	·	10278064		
		1021000		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	102780	645	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	,	•	•	v	<b>.</b>		
Tab settings	toute and Trademoders	V	had adalaat daa	wants or convitte			
4. Name of conveying party/ice):	625.04	2. Name and ad Name: _ Che	dress of receivers	··· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tems, Inc		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No				·····			
	Merger Change of Name	Street Addres	ss: _2466 N	North 66t	h St.		
Other	2004			ate: Wis z			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu		Additioner Harriet	3/ 0. 6001666(66)	and red r	GS 434 140		
If this document is being filed toget  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.	6,284,2				
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Total number	of applications	and patents in	volved: 🔟		
concerning document should be ma		7. Total fee (37 (	PED 3.41)	• 40.	.00		
Name: <u>Donald Cayen</u> Internal Address:		Enclosed	5. 13 5.417				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 104 South Suite 502	Main St.	8. Deposit accor	unt number:		JUN 25 PI		
City: Fond du LaState: Wisc.	Zip: 54935	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page	if paying by depo	ell account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original document Donald Cayen  Name of Person Signing		nformation is true	and correct a	nd any attache	d copy , 2 004		
Last the second							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0695** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, HAROLD S. MONTGOMERY, of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, hereby assign to CHEF AUTOMATIQUE SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized according to the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having a place of business at Milwaukee, Wisconsin, and to its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the subject matter invented by me and disclosed in United States Letters Patent No. 6,284,298 issued on September 4, 2001, and United States Letters Patent No. 6,284,298 issued on September 4, 2001, and all other and additional Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, that may issue for such subject matter.

I agree to sign all documents and perform all such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary to perfect the rights of the assignee CHEF AUTOMATIQUE SYSTEMS, INC. under this Assignment.

Lawed S. Margney

Date

HAROLD S. MONTGOMERY

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2004, before me, a notary public in and for the State of Wisconsin, appeared HAROLD S. MONTGOMERY, who is personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same as his free and voluntary act.

Notary Jublic

State of Wisconsin

My commission expires: 7-24-05

6/19/04

PATENT REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0696

**RECORDED: 06/25/2004**